
 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 LANZAROTE (January - March 2020)

GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE (*)

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Mar19 563,513 38,769 22,589 624,871 364,066 31,004 13,495 408,565 199,447 7,765 9,094 216,306

Jan-Mar20 399,524 29,994 17,031 446,549 262,269 25,264 10,617 298,150 137,255 4,730 6,414 148,399

Change -163,989 -8,775 -5,558 -178,322 -101,797 -5,740 -2,878 -110,415 -62,192 -3,035 -2,680 -67,907

Change, % -29.1% -22.6% -24.6% -28.5% -28.0% -18.5% -21.3% -27.0% -31.2% -39.1% -29.5% -31.4%

BEDNIGHTS

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Mar19 4,419,719 199,939 98,276 4,717,934 2,642,703 157,709 40,665 2,841,077 1,777,016 42,230 57,611 1,876,857

Jan-Mar20 3,502,996 190,947 62,178 3,756,121 2,090,401 154,029 28,382 2,272,812 1,412,595 36,918 33,796 1,483,309

Change -916,723 -8,992 -36,098 -961,813 -552,302 -3,680 -12,283 -568,265 -364,421 -5,312 -23,815 -393,548

Change, % -20.7% -4.5% -36.7% -20.4% -20.9% -2.3% -30.2% -20.0% -20.5% -12.6% -41.3% -21.0%

LENGHT OF STAY

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Mar19 7.8 5.2 4.4 7.6 7.3 5.1 3.0 7.0 8.9 5.4 6.3 8.7

Jan-Mar20 8.8 6.4 3.7 8.4 8.0 6.1 2.7 7.6 10.3 7.8 5.3 10.0

Change 0.9 1.2 -0.7 0.9 0.7 1.0 -0.3 0.7 1.4 2.4 -1.1 1.3

GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

0

50

100

150

200

250

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Miles
Guests

2019 2020

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Million
Bednights

2019 2020

-29.1%

-22.6% -24.6%
-28.5%

-20.7%

-4.5%

-36.7%

-20.4%

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Year on year variation: January - March 

Guests Bednights

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

LZ* FV* GC* TF* LG* LP* EH*

Guests by island of residence: 
January - March 

2019 2020

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

United
Kingdom

Germany Nordics Spanish
Mainland

Canary
Islands

Others

K
Guests: January - March 

2019 2020

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

  Madrid Catalonia Andalusia Basque
country

Canary
Islands

Others

Spanish guests: January - March 

2019 2020

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Lenght of stay

2019 2020



 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 LANZAROTE (January - March 2020)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

ADR (Average Daily Rate)

REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)

Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.

Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turístico (ISTAC)
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